State of Alaska DHSS/SDS
Providers of Senior Grant Services by Region and Community - updated 3/2014

Note: Services listed may not be available in every community.

REGION I - Bethel Census Area & Wade Hampton

Orutsararmiut Native Council 543-3988
Zachariah Brink, Executive Director zbrink@nativecouncil.org
Bethel Mark Springer, Senior Services Director mspringer@nativecouncil.org

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, and Adult Day Services-
Chrissie Shantz Center

www.nativecouncil.org

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.org
Bethel and Wade Hampton Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Census Area Services: Chore, Respite, Extended Respite, Supplemental Services, National Family Caregiver Support Program,

AlzhFimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini-Grants.

www.alzalaska.org

Lower Kuskokwim School District 543-4844
Marlis Fox, Food Service Technician marlis fox@Ilksd.org

Lower Kuskokwim Area Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

www.lksd.org

REGION Il - Fairbanks North Star Borough, Southeast Fairbanks, Yukon-Koyukuk and Denali Borough

Fairbanks Resource Agency 451-0389
Liz Bottasso, Senior Services Director Ibottasso@fra-alaska.net
Fairbanks Emily Ennis, Executive Director emily @fra-alaska.net

Services: Adult Day Services, Case Management, Respite, Extended Respite, Chore, and National Family
Caregiver Services

www.fra-alaska.net

North Star Council and Aging, inc. 452-1735
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Fairbanks & North Star  parlene Supplee, Executive Director seniorcenter@alaska.net
Borough Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Homemaker

www.fairnet.org/Agencies/NSCA/nsca.html

Alzhiemer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 452-2277 or 1-800-478-1080
Joan Adams, Education Specialist jadams@alzalaska.org
Fairbanks Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.org

Services: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and National Family

Caregiver Support Program.
www.alzalaska.org

Nenana Tortella Council on Aging 832-5818

Vickie Moyle, Executive Director ntca@mtaonline.net
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Congregate and Home

Delivered Meals in Minto

Nenana, Minto

Tanana Tribal Council (Elders Residence) 366-7244
Tanana Theresa Marks, Health Director tanana.health@gmail.com
Stephanie Pitka, Program Manager tanana.erpa@gmail.com

Services: Congregate Meals, Senior Residential Services

Upper Tanana Development Corporation 883-5157

B D Di laska.
Upper Tanana, SC Region etty Denny, Program Director bdenny@aptalaska.net

Nichol Rallo, Controller nicholf@aptalaska.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, and Homemaker

Tanana Chiefs Conference, Inc 452-8251 ext. 3445, 3546, or 3227
Lisa Donat, RN lisa.donat@tananachiefs.org
Patricia Garris-Shoemaker, Case Manager patricia.garrisshoemaker@tananachiefs.org

Interior Villages/ Southeast

Fairbanks/ Yukon-Koyukuk Senior In-Home & Family Caregiver Program Coordinator

Cyndi Nation, Elder Health Services Director cyndi.nation@tananachiefs.org
Services: Case Management, Chore, and National Family Caregiver Support Program
www.tananachiefs.org
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REGION Il - North Slope Borough

North Slope Borough/ Department of Health 852-0276
Barrow Jennifer Brower, Grant Administrator for Senior Programs jennifer.brower@north-slope.org
Rose Tuai, Executive Assistant pilimilose.tuai@north-slope.org

Services: Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

www.north-slope.org

REGION IV - Anchorage Municipality (includes Eagle River and Chugiak)

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency 561-3313
Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Anchorage, Chugiak and
Eagle River Lisa Wawrzonek, Education Director and Care Coordination Supervisol lwawrzonek@alzalaska.org

Services: Case Management, Respite, Extended Respite, Chore, Supplemental Services, Alzheimer's Disease &
Related Disorders Education, Support & Mini Grants, and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alzalaska.org

Anchor-Age Center
Cathy Lee, Executive Director 770-2001 clee@anchorageseniorcenter.org

Anchorage Carmen Montano, Health & Wellness Coordinator 770-2025 cmontano@anchorageseniorcenter.org

Services: Nutrition Education, Health Promotion Disease Prevention

www.anchorageseniorcenter.org

Day Break Adult Day - Anchorage Community Mental Health, Inc. 346-2234

Liz Hunt, Program Director daybreak@acmhs.com
Anchorage
Services: Adult Day Services
www.acmhs.com
Hospice of Anchorage 561-5322
Bryan Talbott-Clark, Executive Director ed@hospiceofanchorage.org
Anchorage

Services: Case Management, Chore, Respite and Supplemental Services

www.hospiceofanchorage.org
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Anchorage

Anchorage

Anchorage Municipality Bowl
Area

Anchorage and Mat-Su Valley

Chugiak-Eagle River
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Salvation Army - Older Alaskans Program
Debbie Commisky, Program Director

349-0613

debbie.comiskey@usw.salvationarmy.org

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted Transportation, and Homemaker

http://www1.usw.salvationarmy.org/usw/www_usw_alaska.nsf

Serendipity Adult Day Services - Salvation Army

Cathy Brenner, Program Director

Renee Riggs-Kaiser, Operation Manager
Services: Adult Day Services

http://www1.usw.salvationarmy.org/usw/www_usw_alaska.nsf

Municipality of Anchorage, Public Transportation
Susan Shiffer, Anchor RIDES Contract Administrator 343-6331
Services: Unassisted Transportation

www.muni.org/transitl/anchor.cfm

Volunteers Of America, Alaska. Inc.

Morgann Dahlgren- Jensen, RSVP Program Director
Service: Retired Senior Volunteers Program (RSVP)

Linda Price, Grandfamilies Network Coordinator
Service: Grandparents Raising Grandchildren

www.voaak.org

Chugiak-Eagle River Senior Citizens, Inc
Linda Hendrickson, Executive Director 688-2679
Monika Dahlberg, Business Development Director 688-2683

279-0501
cathy.brenner@usw.salvationarmy.org

renee.riggs-kaiser@usw.salvationarmy.org

chiffersm@muni.org

279-9674

mdjensen@voaak.org

522-9866 or 1-800-522-9866
grands@voaak.org

execdir@mtaonline.net

cscadmin@mtaonline.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Sharron Butler, Program Coordinator

Service: Adult Day

www.chugiak-seniors.org
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REGION V - Kenai Peninsula, Matanuska-Susitna, and Valdez-Cordova

Cordova

Homer and surrounding area

Homer and surrounding area

Mat-Su

Cordova Senior Services 424-8271
Shelley Balint, Project Director sbhalint@cdvcmc.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Homer Senior Citizens, Inc 235-7655
Keren Kelley, Executive Director keren@homerseniors.com
Mary Jo Gates, Adult Day Program Coordinator maryjo@homerseniors.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, and Adult Day Services - The Friendship Center

www.homerseniors.com

South Peninsula Hospital 235-0348
Linda Wagner, Director of Community Health Services law@sphosp.com

Services: Case Management, Chore, Respite, Supplementatl Services

Palmer Senior Citizens Center, Inc. dba/Mat-Su Senior Services 745-5454

Rachel Greenberg, Deputy Director pscc@mtaonline.net
Richard Tubbs, Executive Director www.palmerseniors.com
(Site) Palmer

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted Transportation, Case Management, National
Family Caregiver Support Program, and Adult Day Services

(Site) Big Lake Adult Day Services 892-5454

Services: Adult Day Services Peg Bowers, ADS Director for both sites
(Site) Wasilla Area Seniors, Inc. 376-3104
Ingrid Ling, Director executivedirector@alaskaseniors.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Health Promotion Disease Prevention
www.alaskaseniors.com

(Site) Mid-Vally Seniors, Inc 892-6114
Lisa Byrd, Site Manager mvsc@mtaonline.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals
www.midvalleyseniors.org

City of Kenai Senior Services 283-4156
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_ Rachael Craig, Program Director rcraig@ci.kenai.ak.us
Kenai Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation
www.ci.kenai.ak.us/seniorcenter
Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 746-3413
Linda Shepard, Education Specialist Ishepard@alzalaska.org
Mat-Su Services: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and National Family
Caregiver Support Program, Chore and Respite.
www.alzalaska.org
Nikiski Senior Citizens, Inc. 776-7654
Nikiski Debora Hunt, Executive Director debra@nikiskiseniorcenter.org
Annett Brookshire, SIH Services Project Director 394-0612 annett@nikiskiseniorcenter.org
Services: Homemaker, Case Management, and Chore
City of Seldovia 234-7643
seldovia Tim Dillon, City Manager citymanager@cityofseldovia.com
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals
www.cityofseldovia.org
Seward Senior Citizens, Inc. 224-5604
Seward, Lowell Point, & Dana Paperman, Executive Director ssc@seward.net
Crown Point Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Unassisted Transportation, Health Promotion Disease Prevention

www.sewa rdsenior.org

Qutekcak Native Tribe 224-3118, ext. 2

Seward, Lowell Point, Bear L
Maggie Simons, Elders Program elders@qutekcak.org

Lake, Moose Pass, Crown Point,
Cooper Landing, and Hope

Services: Case Management, Respite, Chore

www.qutekcak.net

Soldotna Area Senior Citizens, Inc. 262-2322
Jan Fena, Executive Director solsrctr@alaska.net

Soldotna and surrounding

aroac

Services: Congregate & Home Delivery Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation
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urCuo

Judy Warren, Program Coordinator for NFCSP 262-1280

Service: National Family Caregiver Support Program caregive@alaska.net
www.kpnfcsp.org

Frontier Community Services 262-6331
Astrea "Red" Piersee, SIH Grant Coordinator apiersee@fcsonline.org

Soldotna & Kenai Peninsula Services: Case Management, Chore, Respite, Extended Respite and Supplemental Services

Andrea Carranza, Program Manager acarranza@fcsonline.org
Service: Adult Day 283-7294
Ken Duff, Executive Director kduff@fcsonline.org
Valdez Senior Citizens Center 835-5032
Valdez Wanda Clark, General Manager vscdirector@valdezak.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Alzhiemer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.org
Valdez & Cordova Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Services: Respite, Chore, Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and
National Family Caregiver Support Program.

www.alzalaska.org

REGION VI - Nome Census Area and Norwest Arctic

Maniilaq Association

Steven Hulley, Director of Senior and Disability Services, 442-7033 shulley@maniilag.org

Michael Shane Moberly, Dietary Manager 442-7901 Michael.Moberly@maniilag.org
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

Kotzebue, Ambler, Buckland,
Deering, Kiana, Kivalina,

Kobuck, Noatak, Noorvik,
Selawik. Shunenak Louise Conwell, Elder Services Coordinator 442-7935 Iconwell@maniilag.org
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Services: Case Management and Chore
http://www.maniilag.org/home.html

Nome Community Center, Inc 443-5238
Danielle Sylvester-Slingsby, Executive Director bnichols@nomecc.org

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation
Barb Nichols, Program Director 443-5238
Services: Adult Day Services - Munagqsri
www.nomecc.org

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org

Services: Respite, Chore, and Extended Respite and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alzalaska.org

Native Village of White Mountain 638-3651
Dorthy Barr, Tribal Coordinator dbarr@kawerak.org

Services: Congregate and Home Delivered Meals

REGION VII - Bristol Bay Borough, Dillingham, Lake and Peninsula, and Kodiak Island

Bristol Bay Region

Bristol Bay Region

Bristol Bay Native Association 842-4139
Lucille Johnson, Director of Family Services liohnson@bbna.com
Thomas Gardiner, Elder Services tgardiner@bbna.com

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals
Anna Mae Bartholomew, Case Management abartholomew@bbna.com

www.bbna.com

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.org
Karen Cobb, In-Home Services Manager kcobb@alzalaska.org
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Services: Respite, Chore, Extended Respite and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.alzalaska.org

City of Dillingham Senior Center 842-1231
Ida Noonkesser, Director seniorcenter@dillinghamak.us
Dillingham, Aleknagik Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation

Transportation to/from Aleknagik

www.ci.dillingham.ak.us/seniors1.html

Senior Citizens of Kodiak, Inc 486-6181

Patricia Branson, Executive Director scokinc@ak.net

Marita Kaplan, Island Cove Adult Day Services scokinc2@ak.net
Kodiak Island Andrea Bates, Family Caregiver & Senior In-Home Services scokfcs@ak.net

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Adult Day Services-
Island Cove, Case Management, Chore, Respite and National Family Caregiver Support Program

www.kodiakseniorcenter.org

REGION VIl - Aleutian Islands East and Aleutian Islands West

Unalaska Senior Citizens 581-5195

Unalaska and Robert Knapp, Program Director unaksc@akwisp.com

Dutch Harbor Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Nutrition Education
Eastern Aleutian Tribes 277-1440, ext. 519

Adak, Akutan, Cold Bay, False
Pass, King Cove, Nelson
Lagoon, and Sand Point

Jack Alcorn, Grant Manager jacka@eatribes.net

Services: Case Management
www.eatribes.org

REGION IX - Southeast

Catholic Community Service, Inc. d/b/a Southeast Senior Services 463-6154
Marianne Mills,Director of Southeast Senior Services marianne.mills@ccsjuneau.org
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karleen.jackson@ccsjuneau.org

Karleen Jackson, Executive Director
Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals, Assisted & Unassisted Transportation, Homemaker,
Health Promotion Disease Prevention, Adult Day Services, Case Management, Family Caregiver Support

Other contacts: Conor O'Dea, Regional Coordinator, 463-6156
Conor O'Dea, Regional Coordinator, 463-6156 conor.odea@ccsjuneau.org
Joylynn Lake, Program Director for Family Caregiver Support, 463-619:joylynne.lake@ccsjuneau.org
Greg Roth, Program Director, Bridge Adult Day Program, 463-6171  greg.roth@ccsjuneau.org

WWW.CCSjuneau.org

586-6044
asmith@alzalaska.org

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency
Amber Smith, Education Specialist

Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarbere@alzalaska.orgq

Services: Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Education, Support and Mini Grants, and National Family
Caregiver Support Program.

www.alzalaska.org

225-7825
patricia.gardner@comconnections.org

Community Connections
Patricia Gardner, Senior & Disabilities Services Director

Bess Clark, Executive Director bess.clark@comconnections.org

Services: Case Management, Chore, Respite and Supplemental Services

www.comconnections.org

247-1961
rendezvous@kpunet.net

Rendezvous Senior Day Services

Licha Kelley-King, Executive Director
Services: Adult Day Services

886-7191

micsr@aptalaska.net

Metlakatla Indian Community
Opal Hudsen, Program Director

Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

www.metlakatla.com

772-4856
sam

Moutain View Food Services, Inc

Sammy Parker, Program Director ci.net
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Sitka

Wrangell, Petersburg &
Northern Prince of Wales
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Services: Congregate & Home Delivered Meals

Center for Community 747-6960 Sitka
Angi Clark, Program Director 790-3650 Juneau
Services: Care Coordination, Chore, and Respite aclark@cfc.org

Connie Sipe, Executive Director csipe@cfc.org
WwWw.compasshomecare.com

SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium (SEARHC) 966-8804

Lesa Way, Health Educator lesaw@searhc.org

Services: Health Promotion Disease Prevention

Alaska Island Community Services 874-3375

Roxanna Petticrew, Coordinator roxanna.petticrew@akics.org
Brooke Reynolds, Senior and Disabilities Services brooke.reynolds@akics.org
Mark Walker, Executive Director mark.walker@akics.org

Services: Care Coordination, Chore, and Respite
www.akics.org

REGION X - STATEWIDE

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Alaska Legal Services Corporation 222-4509 or 1-888-478-2572
Gregory Peters, Project Director/Attorney gpeters@alsc-law.org

Services: Legal Services to Seniors and Caregivers under the National Family Caregiver Support Program
www.alsc-law.org

Alzheimer's Disease Resource Agency of Alaska 561-3313 or 1-800-478-1080
Karl Garber, Executive Director kgarber@alzalaska.net
Services: Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders Education, Support & Mini-Grants and the National Family

Caregiver Support Program (for communities that do not have a local caregiver program)
www.alzalaska.org

Older Persons Action Group, Inc 276-1059
Gary Wells, Executive Director execdiropag@gci.net
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Services: Senior Voice Monthly Publication

Rural Alaskan Community Action Program, Inc. 865-7357
Statewide Catheriine Clements, Executive Director cclements@ruralcap.com
Services: Foster Grandparent/ Elder Mentor Program

Volunteers of America Alaska 522-9866 or 1-888-522-9866

Statewide Linda Price, Program Director grands@voaak.org

Services: Grandparents Raising Grandchildren - National Family Caregiver Support Program
www.voaak.org

State SDS Senior Grants - Program Managers

Joan Gone, RDN, HPM II
Grant Programs: Nutrition, Transportation and Support Services and Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
465-4876 joan.gone@alaska.gov

Eric Wharton, HPM Il
Grant Programs: Adult Day Services, National Family Caregiver Support Program, and Senior In-Home Services
465-5810 eric.wharton@alaska.gov

Cyndee Sugar, HPM Il
Grant Programs: Aging and Disability Resource Centers, Traumatic & Acquired Brain Injury, and ADRD Education and Support Services
465-4798 cyndee.sugar@alaska.gov

Lisa Morley, HPM Il
SDS Grant Services Manager
465-4996 lisa.morley@alaska.qgov
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